UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
MAC97A6/8                 TRIACS
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 5
Copyright © 2005 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R401-023.C
LOGIC LEVEL TRIAC
.
� DESCRIPTION
Logic level sensitive gate triac intended to be interfaced directly

 *Pb-free plating product number:
MAC97A6L/MAC97A8L
� ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number Pin Assignment
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package
1 2 3
Packing
MAC97A6-AA3-R MAC97A6L-AA3-R SOT-223 MT1 MT2 Gate Tape Box
MAC97A6-T92-B MAC97A6L-T92-B TO-92 MT1 Gate MT2 Tape Box
MAC97A6-T92-K MAC97A6L-T92-K TO-92 MT1 Gate MT2 Bulk
MAC97A6-T92-R MAC97A6L-T92-R TO-92 MT1 Gate MT2 Tape Reel
MAC97A8-AA3-R MAC97A8L-AA3-R SOT-223 MT1 MT2 Gate Tape Box
MAC97A8-T92-B MAC97A8L-T92-B TO-92 MT1 Gate MT2 Tape Box
MAC97A8-T92-K MAC97A8L-T92-K TO-92 MT1 Gate MT2 Bulk
MAC97A8-T92-R MAC97A8L-T92-R TO-92 MT1 Gate MT2 Tape Reel
MAC97A6L-AA3-R
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Lead Plating
(1) B: Tape Box, K: Bulk, R: Tape Reel
(2) AA3: SOT-223, T92: TO-92
(3) L: Lead Free Plating, Blank: Pb/Sn
MAC97A6/8                TRIACS
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD    2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw   QW-R401-023,C
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
MAC97A6 400 V
Repetitive Peak off-State Voltage (TJ=25 ~125 )℃
MAC97A8
VDRM
600 V